City of ALBUQUERQUE
TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. R-20-77 ENACTMENT NO. m

SPONSORED BY: Lan Sena and Diane G. Gibson

L N S O
N O O A WN 2O O 0N DA WN -

[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New
[Bracketed/Strikethrough-Material] - Deletion
N N N NN =
P W N 2 O © ®

N
ot

RESOLUTION
Amending Appropriations For The Coronavirus Support And Recovery
Program.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020, Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham issued
Executive Order 2020-004, Order Declaring a State of Public Health Emergency
relating to the spread of COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, in subsequent weeks the New Mexico Department of Health
issued orders limiting public gatherings and requiring non-essential
businesses to close or limit business activity; and

WHEREAS, through Resolution R-20-30 the City Council reallocated
unused General Fund appropriations to create the Coronavirus Community
Support and Recovery Fund (the “Fund”); to be used for COVID-19 needs,
including but not limited to grants to non-profits providing food, shelter, and
health services for low income and at-risk residents whose economic situation
has been negatively impacted by the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, through Resolution R-20-45, the City Council approved the
recommendations of award for the Fund as submitted by the Coronavirus
Community Support and Recovery Oversight Committee; and

WHEREAS, two of the organizations previously awarded a grant under the
CCSR program ultimately did not accept their awards; and

WHEREAS the Coronavirus Community Support and Recovery Oversight
Committee recommends reallocating the returned funds to supplement
awards for other participant organizations.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE:



0 N O O H W N -

N = QO a a a @ o 9 49
©C © O N O 6 Hh W N = O ©

N
(o]

[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New
[Bracketed/Strikethrough-Material] - Deletion
N N NNDNMNDNN
N O 1A WON -

W W N
- O

W w
W N

Section 1. The recommendations of award for the Corona Community
Support and Recovery Program approved by Council Resolution R-20-45 are

hereby amended as follows:
Organization
Bernalillo County Metropolitan Court
Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity
Catholic Charities
Enlace Comunitario
Lutheran Social Services of Colorado
New Mexico Asian Family Center

NM Faith Coalition for Immigrant Justice

Recommended Award
$40,000 $0

$15,000 $0

$48,000 $58,000
$25,000 $35,000
$33,000 $43,000
$20,000 $25,000
$30,000 $40,000

XACL\SHARE\CL-Staff\_Legislative Staff\Legislation\24 Council\R-77final.docx

2



[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New

[Bracketed/Strikethrough-Material] - Deletion

0 N O O A WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 3 DAY OF

Augqust , 2020

BY A VOTE OF: 8 FOR 0

AGAINST.

Excused: Harris

A

Patrick Davis, Bresident

*

City Council
APPROVED THIS / Z DAY OF %V% , 2020
Bill No. R-20-77

T|moth Keller Mayor

City of Albuquerque
ATTEST:

Ethan Watson, City Clerk




