City of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. R-20-77 ENACTMENT NO. R-2020-080 SPONSORED BY: Lan Sena and Diane G. Gibson 1 RESOLUTION 2 Amending Appropriations For The Coronavirus Support And Recovery 3 Program. WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020, Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham issued 4 Executive Order 2020-004, Order Declaring a State of Public Health Emergency 5 6 relating to the spread of COVID-19; and 7 WHEREAS, in subsequent weeks the New Mexico Department of Health issued orders limiting public gatherings and requiring non-essential 8 businesses to close or limit business activity; and 9 WHEREAS, through Resolution R-20-30 the City Council reallocated 10 Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion unused General Fund appropriations to create the Coronavirus Community 11 [Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New 12 Support and Recovery Fund (the "Fund"); to be used for COVID-19 needs, including but not limited to grants to non-profits providing food, shelter, and 13 health services for low income and at-risk residents whose economic situation 14 has been negatively impacted by the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic; and 15 WHEREAS, through Resolution R-20-45, the City Council approved the 16 recommendations of award for the Fund as submitted by the Coronavirus 17 Community Support and Recovery Oversight Committee; and 18 WHEREAS, two of the organizations previously awarded a grant under the 19 20 CCSR program ultimately did not accept their awards; and WHEREAS the Coronavirus Community Support and Recovery Oversight 21 Committee recommends reallocating the returned funds to supplement 22 awards for other participant organizations. 23 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF 24 25 ALBUQUERQUE:

	1	Section 1 The recommendations of award	for the Comment Or and the	
	2	Section 1. The recommendations of award for the Corona Community Support and Recovery Program approved by Council Resolution R-20-45 are		
	3	hereby amended as follows:	ouncil Resolution R-20-45 are	
	4	Organization		
	5		Recommended Award	
	6	Bernalillo County Metropolitan Court	\$40,000 \$0	
	7	Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity		
		Catholic Charities	\$48,000 \$58,000	
	8	Enlace Comunitario	\$25,000 \$35,000	
	9	Lutheran Social Services of Colorado	\$33,000 \$43,000	
	10	New Mexico Asian Family Center	\$20,000 \$25,000	
	11	NM Faith Coalition for Immigrant Justice	\$30,000 \$40,000	
	12			
	13			
	14			
	15			
	16			
_	17			
¥ion	18			
- New Deletion	19			
•	20			
[Bracketed/Underscored Material] racketed/Strikethrough Material]	21			
Mate	22			
ed/Underscored N Strikethrough Ma	23			
roux	24			
nde fe	25			
	26			
ete ed//	27			
[Brackete Bracketed/	28			
	29			
	30			
	31			
	32			
	33	X:\CI\SHARE\CI_Stoff\ oginletive Cheff\ = ======		
	- -	X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Legislative Staff\Legislation	on\z4 Council\R-77final.docx	

	PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF August, 2020		
2	BY A VOTE OF: 8 FOR 0 AGAINST.		
3			
4	Excused: Harris		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9	Patrick Davis, Fresident		
10	City Council		
11			
12			
13	17 // 0		
14	APPROVED THIS		
15			
16			
17	Bill No. R-20-77		
5 E 18			
] - New - Deletion 61 81			
20			
Material] - New Material] - Deleti			
Water 22	Jone of 14/1		
pa 년 23	Timothy M. Keller, Mayor		
24	City of Albuquerque		
원 및 25			
[Bracketed/Underscored racketed/Strikethrough 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
27 gg 27			
28	ATTEST:		
[Bracketed/Underscored [Bracketed/Strikethrough 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 8 6 8 6 9 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6			
30	MMM		
31	Ethan Watson, City Clerk		
32	Congress of		
33			
34	3		